Mounting Panels
sub-panels
Construction
Sub-panels are constructed from carbon
steel. Size determines steel thickness.
Options
Configuration A - Add (SS) to the end
of the sub-panel part number. (Example:

A
D
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION:
EXAMPLE: SCE-BP7818
SUB-PANEL HEIGHT ENCLOSURE DEPTH
A
SUB-PANEL
 BARRIER CAN BE INSTALLED
ON EITHER SIDE OF STIFFENER
BARRIER BOLTS TO
EXISTING SUB-PANEL
MOUNTING STUDS
B
DETAIL A
CENTER
CHANNEL
STIFFENER
10-32 CAGE NUT
10-32
SCREW
BARRIER
1/4-20 FLANGED BOLT
DETAIL B
DRILL .25 HOLES
IN STIFFENER FOR
10-32 CAGE NUTS
WITH BARRIER TO
BE USED AS A
DRILL TEMPLATE
BARRIER DETAIL
EQUALS
SUB-PANEL
HEIGHT
OR "D"
1.63
ADJUSTABLE
DEPTH
BASED ON "C"
OPTIONAL EXTENSION
OPTIONAL EXTENSION
NOTCHED FOR
MECHANICAL
INTERLOCK